

2
 3
 4

## **RESOLUTION NO. 39850**

A RESOLUTION setting Tuesday, November 14, 2017, as the date for a public hearing on the proposed amendments to Title 13 of the Tacoma Municipal Code, relating to the billboard sign code.

WHEREAS, in September 2014, the Tacoma Billboards Community

Working Group was convened to explore alternative options for billboard

regulations, and presented its recommendations to the City Council in March 2015,
and

WHEREAS, at that time, the City Manager was directed to work with billboard owners, community stakeholders, and the Planning Commission to develop recommendations for removing and consolidating billboards, and

WHEREAS these efforts have resulted in proposed amendments to Title 13 of Tacoma Municipal Code ("TMC"), relating to the billboard sign code, and

WHEREAS, pursuant to TMC 13.02, the City Council is required to conduct a public hearing before enacting any amendments to the Land Use Regulatory Code, and

WHEREAS the City Council held a public hearing on proposed amendments to TMC Title 13, relating to the billboard sign code, on November 17, 2015, but recognizing the time that has passed and the differences between the current and previous proposals, wants to ensure ample opportunity for public input, and

WHEREAS the City desires to fix a time and date for public hearing for the purpose of considering the proposed amendments to TMC Title 13, relating to the billboard sign code; Now, Therefore,



BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF TACOMA:

Section 1. That Tuesday, November 14, 2017, at approximately 5:15 p.m., is hereby fixed as the time, and the City Council Chambers on the First Floor of the Tacoma Municipal Building, 747 Market Street, Tacoma, Washington, as the place when and where a public hearing shall be held on the proposed amendments to Title 13 of the Tacoma Municipal Code, relating to the billboard sign code.

Section 2. That the City Clerk shall give proper notice of the time and place

of said hearing.

dopted		
attest:	Mayor	
City Clerk		
approved as to form:		
Chief Deputy City Attorney		